

San Luis Obispo County Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) http://www.slocounty.ca.gov/irwm

Integrated Regional Water Management Plan for Public Review

Public comments accepted February 19 - March 20, 2020

Upcoming IRWM Program Milestones and Schedule

Schedule	Key Actions and Meetings Leading to IRWM Plan Adoption
February 19 th	Release 2019 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) Plan for Public Review and Public Comment
February 25 th	IRWM Workshop: 2:30 PM – 3:30 PM City of San Luis Obispo, Library Community Room 995 Palm St, San Luis Obispo, CA 93403
March 20 th	IRWM Plan Public Draft Comments Due
April 16 th	RWMG Meeting to adopt IRWM Plan
May 6 th	WRAC Meeting to consider recommending IRWM Plan adoption by District* Board of Supervisors
June 16 th or July 7th	District* Board of Supervisors to adopt plan
Summer 2020	RWMG Agencies & Prop 1 Round 1 Implementation Grant Project Sponsors to adopt plan

*District means the San Luis Obispo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

Access to the IRWM Plan for Public Review:

Interested stakeholders are encouraged to review the plan and attend public workshops. The draft Plan for public review is available online (<u>www.slocounty.ca.gov/IRWM</u> and click "IRWM Plan Page").

How to Submit Public Comments:

Submit comments via email or hard copy by **5:00 PM, March 20, 2020** to:

Lucia Mercado County Public Works Department County Government Center Room 206 San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 <u>Imercado@co.slo.ca.us</u>